
 

Request for Proposals 
 Amendment 2 SPREP 

Secretariat of the  Pacific Regional 
File: AP 6/4/6/1 Environment  
Date: 10 August 2010  Programme 

PROE To: Interested suppliers 
Contact: Ms. Esther Richards, Solid Waste Officer Programme régional 
  EstherR@sprep.org océanien de 

l'environnement   
  

 This is an amendment to the Request for Proposals for the following consulting 
services: Technical Expert to implement the Regional Solid Waste 
Management Initiative, which was issued by SPREP on 22 July 2010. 

 
 
 
 
 
 

  
 
 

The following are the specific revisions to the Request for Proposals:   
 
 

Section 2.  Instructions to Consultants – Data Sheet  
 
 
 Reference 

Paragraph 
  

 
 3.7 Consultants shall state their prices in United States Dollars 

(USD) or Euros (EUR). 
 
Consultants who intend to incur cost in other currencies for the 
assignment may state the corresponding price component in 
USD or EUR. 
 
The selling rate of exchange rate to be used for conversions is:  
1 EUR = 1.2804 USD. 
 
The date of the exchange rate is 22 July 2010 and the source is 
Westpac Bank Samoa Limited. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 

  
 
 

All other terms and conditions of this Request for Proposals remain in full force 
and effect.  

 
 

 

 


	Request for Proposals
	Amendment 2

